## Special District Meeting of the Harrisville Fire District 115 Central Street, Harrisville, RI 02830 Tuesday, November 19, 2024 7:00 PM

For the Purpose Of: Approval of New Water Budget and Changes to the Charter of the Harrisville Fire District

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Motion to discuss and accept the new water department budget for 2025.
- 5. Motion to discuss and accept changes to the Charter of the Harrisville Fire District.
- 6. Motion to adjourn.

Copies of the new budget and changes to the charter can be found on our website at harrisvilleri.org or can be picked up at the office located at 115 Central Street, Harrisville, RI 02830.

All meetings of the Harrisville Fire District are subject to the open meeting laws, which includes, requirements for access by the physically challenged, Anyone wishing to attend these meetings who may have special needs for access or services such as a sign language interpreter, please contact the District Office at 568-2224 seventy-two hours prior to the scheduled meeting.

Michael J Dutilly, Sr District Clerk November 7, 2024